Report on the Interim Activity of the Virginia Autism Advisory Council 2020

Members

Legislative Members:

The Honorable Emmett W. Hanger, Jr., Chairman The Honorable J. Chapman Petersen The Honorable Joshua G. Cole The Honorable Glenn R. Davis Jr. The Honorable Kaye Kory The Honorable Kenneth R. Plum

Citizen Members:

Ms. Dilshad D. Ali Dr. Polly Panitz

Staff:

Ryan Brimmer, Senior Attorney, Division of Legislative Services Trevor Merrion, Staff Associate, Division of Legislative Services Lindley Griffin, Senate Committee Operations

> Website: http://dls.virginia.gov/commissions/aac.htm

BACKGROUND

The Virginia Autism Advisory Council (Council) is the legislative body charged with promoting coordination of services and resources among agencies involved in the delivery of services to Virginians with autism spectrum disorder (ASD) and increasing public awareness of such services and resources. The following is a year-end summary of the Council's 2020 interim activity.

OVERVIEW

The Council did not meet during the 2020 interim.

Additional information regarding the Commission's activities is available through its website at http://dls.virginia.gov/commissions/aac.htm.